

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Ashok Gupta S/O Late S.L. Gupta, Secretary General, Indian Council for International Amity, Jaipur (Rajasthan) do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows :

- 1. That, I am the Secretary General of Indian Council for International Amity, Jaipur
- 2. That, our society is running and managing India International School, Mansarovar, Jaipur.
- 3. That, the following are the list of Governing Body Members of the society.

S.No	Name	Address	Occupation	Designation in	
1	Justice S.N. Bhargava S/O Sh. M.B.L. Bhargava	20/46, Ambedkar Marg, Renu Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur, 302020	Retd. Chief Justice	Society President	
2	Shri Ajay Kala S/O Sh. V.V. Kala	C-139, Dayanand Marg, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur, 302004	Business	Vice President	
3	Shri Keshav Kumar Taparia S/O Sh. P.L. Taparia	30, Akriti Aptts., 2-IP Extn, Patparganj, Delhi-110092	Business	Vice President	
4	Dr. Ashok Gupta S/O Sh. S.L. Gupta	54, Taru Chhaya Nagar, Near Gemstone Park, Off Tonk Road, Jaipur 302 029	Teaching	Secretary General	
5	Shri Rajeev Sogani S/O Sh. H.C. Sogani	C-186, Gyan Marg, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur 302004	Chartered Accountant	Executive Secretary/Treasurer	
6	Shri Manoj Bansal S/O Sh. O.P. Bansal	22, Barwara House Colony, Ajmer Road, Jaipur 302006	Business	Member	
7	Sh. Sumit Gupta S/O Sh. Ashok Gupta	A-801, Mantri Espana, Near Sakra World Hospital, Outer Ring Road,	Business	Member	
8	Shri Girdhar Das Parwal S/O Sh. R.K. Parwal	Bellandur, Bangalore 560103 140, Taru Chhaya Nagar, Near Gemstone Park, Off Tonk Road, Jaipur 302 029	Business	Member	
9	Sh. Alok Agarwal S/O Sh. Purushottam Agarwal	Shiv Niketan, B-189, University Marg, Bapu Nagar, Jaipur 302015	Business	Member	
10	Ms. Vijaya Gupta D/O Sh. D.N. Gupta	Tab India, Apex Mall, Tonk Road, Jaipur	Business	Member	
		AFILSIED	JYL	-	
	NOTARY PUBLIC 2 2 JUL 2023				

11	Mr. Deepak Mathur S/O Sh. P.C. Mathur	104, Karnak Tower, Omaxe Nile, Sohna Road, Sector`49, Gurgaon (Haryana) 122018	Exec. Vice President	Member
12	Sh. Amit Gupta S/O Sh. Ashok Gupta	54, Taru Chhaya Nagar, Near Gemstone Park, Off Tonk Road, Jaipur 302 029	Business	Member
13	Ms. Mona Sogani D/O Sh. Prabhakar Deo Dandia	C-186, Gyan Marg, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur 302004	Teacher	Member
14	Sh. Suresh Chandra Joshi S/O Sh. M.C. Joshi	B-258, Narayan Vihar, Block-B, Opposite Water Tank, Jaipur 302020	Service	Member
15	Sh. Nitin Kumar Sharma S/O Sh. B.K. Sharma	B-101, Kamal Vrindavan Apts, Meera Marg, Banipark, Jaipur 302016	Service	Member
16	Ms. Rachana Bhargava D/O Siyaram Singh	72/277, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur 302020	Service	Member

4. That, the members of our society are not related to each other in any manner except members listed on Serial No. 4,10,7 and 12 (i.e. Dr. Ashok Gupta, Ms. Vijaya Gupta Mr. Sumit Gupta and Mr. Amit Gupta who are husband, wife and their sons) and serial No. 5 and 13 (i.e. Mr. Rajeev Sogani & Ms. Mona Sogani who are husband & wife).

That our society is non-proprietary in character. The nature of society is purely



James .

DEPONENT

VARIFICATION

Verified at Jaipur on 21 July, 2023, that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Manne.

DEPONENT

SIED TOTARY PUBLIC IAIPUR DIST 2 2 JUL 2023